HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING
3430 Courthouse Drive ¢ Ellicott City, Maryland 21043 ¢ 410-313-2350

Plan Type/File Number :

Project Name:

Owner/Developer:

Request:

Location:

DPZ Recommendation:

Valdis Lazdins, Director www.c0.ho.md.us

FAX 410-313-3467
TDD 410-313-2323

TECHNICAL STAFF REPORT

Planning Board Meeting of July 7, 2016
Derrick Jones, Staff Planner
Phone: 410-313-4330
E-mail: djones@howardcountymd.gov

Site Development Plan SDP-16-048

Maple Lawn Farms, Business District, Area 2, Parcel C-33
Office Building No. 9

Maple Lawn C.C. Statutory Trust / St. John Properties

Planning Board approval of a site development plan (SDP) to construct a 4-story
office building (102,787 square feet) and other related site improvements in
accordance with Section 127.0.F.1 of the Zoning Regulations. The
approximately 3.895 acre site is zoned “MXD-3" (Mixed Use Development) and is
part of the 605.3 acre Maple Lawn Farms in Fulton.

The proposed office building is located in the Maple Lawn Farms Business
District, Area 2, on the west side of Maple Lawn Boulevard, north of Route 216. It
is identified as Parcel No. C-33 on Tax Map 46, Grid Nos. 3 and 4, in the Fifth
Election District of Howard County, Maryland.

Approval, subject to compliance with Planning Board and SDP review
comments. All review agencies have approved the SDP.
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Vicinal Properties:

Site History:

Properties near the proposed office building include:

North Side - Parcel C-32 is located to the north and is under construction for an
office building (SDP-16-011). It was Parcel C-30, but was resubdivided by plat as
Parcel C-32.

East Side - Maple Lawn Boulevard is located to the east.

South Side - Unimproved Parcel C-34 is located to the south. It was part of C-
31, but was resubdivided by plat as Parcel C-34.

West Side - Existing townhomes are located to the west and are part of the
Maple Lawn Westside District, Area 2.

ZB Case No. 995M established the Maple Lawn Farms MXD Preliminary
Development Plan (PDP) and the Development Criteria; approved December 29,
2000. The PDP documents were signed by the Zoning Board February 8, 2001.

PB Case No. 353 for Comprehensive Sketch Plan and Development Criteria,;
approved by the Planning Board July 11, 2001.

S-01-017 Sketch Plan for 507.9 acres of the Maple Lawn Farms MXD project;
received signature approval August 1, 2001.

ZB Case No. 1039M to establish an MXD District for the former Wessel and
Oliver properties and to amend the previously approved PDP for Maple Lawn
Farms; approved March 20, 2006.

PB Case No. 378 to amend the Comprehensive Sketch Plan and Development
Criteria; approved by the Planning Board January 25, 2007.

S-06-016 Amended Sketch Plan for the entire 605.3 acre Maple Lawn Farms
MXD project; signature approval February 20, 2007.

P-02-012 Preliminary Plan to establish the Workplace District, Area 1 and
subdivision of Parcel 124 into Parcels C-1 and C-2, Lots 1 and 2; signature
approval July 11, 2002.

F-05-112 Final Plan to establish a 100-foot wide public right-of-way in Business
District Area 2 through Parcel 124; extended Maple Lawn Boulevard from where
it intersects at Market Street to the PEPCO right-of-way.

F-12-015 Final Plan to establish Business District, Area 2. Resubdivided Parcel
B-1, Westside District, Area 1 and subdivided part of residual parcel 124 into
Non-Buildable Bulk Parcel C-27.

F-16-032 Final Plan for Business District, Area 2; resubdivided Parcel C-27 into
new parcels C-30 and C-31.

F-16-094 Final Plan for Business District, Area 2; resubdivided Parcels C-30 and
C-31 into new parcels C-32, C-33 and C-34.
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Requlatory Compliance:

Development Criteria:

Site Analysis:

The project must comply with the Howard County Subdivision and Land
Development Regulations, the Howard County Zoning Regulations, the Maple
Lawn Farms Development Criteria (S-06-016), the DPW Design Manual, the
Landscape Manual, and the requirements of the Soil Conservation District and
County Health Department. Forest conservation and stormwater management
requirements were satisfied under previous plan approvals.

This SDP is subject to the Development Criteria approved by the Planning Board
under the amended Comprehensive Sketch Plan (PB Case 378, S-06-016). It
complies with all Development Criteria requirements approved under S-06-016
and PB Case No. 378 for the Employment land use category.

A. Parcel Size: No minimums or maximums apply.

B. Height: Complies with the 120’ maximum building height and does not
exceed the maximum 8 stories for buildings in the Business District that are
more than 500 feet from MD Route 216.

C. Permitted Uses: All permitted uses in the B-1 Zoning District are permitted for
the Employment land uses; including office, retail, restaurant, and personal
service uses.

D. Coverage: No coverage requirement applies.

E. Floor Area Ratio (FAR): Maximum FAR 0.35 for all Employment land uses.
This SDP (FAR 0.37) exceeds the overall FAR maximum; however, as the
remaining Employment parcels develop, the final overall FAR will comply.

F. Setbacks: All setback requirements - 10’ from the Maple Lawn Boulevard
right-of-way and 10’ from any other property line have been met. The parking
lot also complies with the 10 foot parking setback from adjacent properties.

G. Parking Spaces: Parking spaces required — 352; 363 provided.

Existing Site Conditions - The site is undeveloped, with public road frontage
and public and water sewer available in the Maple Lawn Blvd. right-of-way.
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“Parcel C-33

Site Aerial View

Plan Proposal and Site Improvements - A 220’ x 118’, 4-story office building
(102,787 square feet gross floor area) and other related site improvements,
planned as a “Traditional Neighborhood Design” (TND). The mid-rise office
building fronts closely to the public street and defines an urban streetscape, to
promote pedestrian traffic within the Business District. The office building can
contain other uses, such as retail, restaurant, and/or services on the first floor.
The project includes landscaped features, including paved walkways, planters,
and ornamental landscaping, shrubs, and grasses and a 144 square foot covered
pavilion for outdoor social gatherings. Required off-street parking is 352 parking
spaces (5.0 spaces per 1,000 square feet of net leasable area for commercial
retail sales uses and 3.3 spaces per 1,000 square feet of net leasable area for
office uses) and 355 surface parking spaces are provided. In addition, there are
8 on-street parking spaces provided for overflow and visitor parking within the
Maple Lawn Boulevard right-of-way.

Storm Water Management (SWM) - Storm water management is provided by
existing facilities that were constructed under Final Plans, F-05-055 and F-05-
112.

Environmental Considerations - There are no on-site forested areas, 100 year
flood plains, wetlands, streams or stream buffers.

Landscaping - The Landscape Plan complies with the Howard County
Landscape Manual and the Maple Lawn Farms Landscape Design Criteria.
Required shrubs are being provided at a rate of 1 shrub per 4 feet of building
length at the sides and rear for a total of 114 shrubs. Eighteen shade trees are
required within the parking lot based on a rate of 1 tree per 20 spaces and 48
shade trees are provided.
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Planning Board Criteria:

Forest Conservation — Forest conservation requirements of Section 16.1200 of
the Howard County Code were previously addressed under Final Plans, F-13-
007 and F-13-008.

Adequate Public Facilities - This project passed the tests for road adequacy
under the Comprehensive Sketch Plan, S-01-017 and the Amended
Comprehensive Sketch Plan, S-06-016.

This SDP complies with the five criteria of Section 127.0.F.2 of the Howard
County Zoning Regulations for Planning Board approval of a site development
plan as follows:

1. Is consistent with the approved Preliminary Development Plan (PDP),
Comprehensive Sketch Plan (CSP) and Development Criteria.

Site design is consistent with the approved Preliminary Development Plan,
Comprehensive Sketch Plan, and Development Criteria approved for this
project. The SDP is consistent with the purpose and design concept for a
“Traditional Neighborhood Design” (TND) development since the front of the
building will be aligned close to Maple Lawn Boulevard, with opportunities for
retail, restaurant, and/or personal service uses at the ground floor.

2. Satisfies the applicable requirements of Section 127.0.E.3. (Decision by
the Planning Board for the CSP and Development Criteria).

This SDP satisfies the requirements of Section 127.0.E.3 of the Zoning
Regulations, which describes the Planning Board’'s approval criteria for the
Comprehensive Sketch Plan and the Development Criteria. The Planning
Board approved the amended Comprehensive Sketch Plan and Development
Criteria under PB Case No. 378 by a Decision and Order dated January 25,
2007.

3. Makes effective use of landscaping to provide buffers where needed
and to enhance the site design.

The developer proposes to meet or exceed the landscaping requirements of
the approved Preliminary Development Plan, Comprehensive Sketch Plan,
the Howard County Landscape Manual and the Maple Lawn Landscape
Design Criteria. Therefore, the design of the site will be enhanced.

4. Provides squares, plazas or other useable landscaped areas within
apartment developments, office developments or focal points.

This SDP provides a mix of landscape plantings and other site amenities;
including on-site parking, lighting, street trees, paved patios (on each side of
the building), planters, a pavilion and a bicycle rack.

5. Implements the pedestrian circulation system for the MXD Use
Development.

This SDP, in conjunction with other approved and future SDPs, enhances
pedestrian circulation by including sidewalks, pathways and crosswalks.
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Sidewalks are provided on both sides of all public streets adjacent to the
proposed office building in accordance with approved Final Plan, F-05-112.

SRC Comments: By letter dated June 1, 2016 the SRC determined SDP-16-048 to be approvable,
subject to SRC comments.

Please note that this file is available for public review by appointment at the
Department of Planning and Zoning’s public service counter, Monday
through Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

Recommendation: The Department of Planning and Zoning recommends that the Planning Board approve
this SDP, subject to compliance with the SRC agency comments.

- . 6/23/16
b i
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W Date
ent-df Plarining and Zoning

Staff Report Prepared by: Derrick Jones
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Office Building No. 9 lllustrative Site Plan

L)

UM PSTE R ENGLOSURE

GTIIIIIIIIIIIIHIIﬂIIIIIIIIIIIIIilw --
|u¢ rlrunnwn 4

FUTLIRR PARKING LOT

e lHlustrative Si e
W ST OHN L Maple Lawn Office Building # 9 4 i

RENEI T5
MWW

e MAPLE LAWMN OFFICE BUILDING & _,-_.-:;{-—\::

e, - = =

GRESNESAUM FULTOM, MD | STJOHMN gl
""""""" DEVELOPED BY : GREEMEBALIM EMNTERPRISES &

ST. JOHM PROPERTIES, INC. BRASHEHR



(FUTURE) PARCELS |5 COVERED BY SECTION 101, AGCESS AND PARKING EASEMENT IN
"AMENDED AND RESTATED DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITION AND RESTRICTIONS FOR
MAPLE LAWN COMMERCIAL ASSOCIATION, INC." AND RECORDED AMONG THE LAND RECORDS
OF HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND IN LIBER 74/9 AT FoLIO 230.

BP-02-54
NO 6RADING, REMOVAL OF VEGETATIVE COVER OR TREES, OR PLACEMENT

OF NEW STRUCTURES |5 PERMITTED WITHIN LIMITS OF WETLANDS, STREAMS
OR THEIR REGUIRED BUFFERS, AND 100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN AREAS EXCEPT

|. DEVELOPMENT WITHIN A 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN, AND

2. GRADING AND REMOVAL OF VEGETATIVE COVER WITHIN A 25' KETLAND
BUFFER AND A 50" STREAM BUFFER.

THE APPROVAL 15 SUBJECT TO THE FOLLONING CONDITIONS:

COMMERCIAL BUILDINGS IN THE BUSINESS DISTRICT WITHIN 300 FEET OF MD ROUTE 216 SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE STORY.

* COMMERCIAL BUILDINGS IN THE BUSINESS DISTRICT LOGATED BETWEEN 300 FEET AND 500 FEET FROM MD ROUTE 216 SHALL NOT
EXCEED FOUR STORIES.

COMMERCIAL BUILDINGS IN THE BUSINESS DISTRICT BEYOND 500 FEET FROM MD ROUTE 216 SHALL NOT EXCEED EIGHT STORIES
ABOVE THE HIGHEST ADJOINING GRADE.

COMMERCIAL BUILDINGS IN THE WESTSIDE DISTRICT WITHIN 300 FEET OF MD ROUTE 216 SHALL NOT EXCEED TWO STORIES.
COMMERCIAL BUILDINGS IN THE WESTSIDE DISTRICT BEYOND 300 FEET FROM MD ROUTE 216 SHALL NOT EXCEED FOUR STORIES
ABOVE THE HIGHEST ADJOINING GRADE.

EMPLOTMENT USES PERMITTED ONLY WITHIN M-I ZONING DISTRICT SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED. ALL USES PERMITTED AS A MATTER OF
RIGHT IN THE POR, B-1 AND M-I DISTRICTS, AS PER PETITIONER'S PDP EXHIBIT 18, NITHOUT REGARD TO ANY LIMITATIONS OR
RESTRICTIONS ON RETAIL OR PERSONAL SERVICE USES OTHERWISE PERMITTED IN SUCH DISTRICTS; FAST FOOD, CONVENIENCE
STORES, COUNTRY CLUBS AND GOLF COURSES, MOVIE THEATERS, LEGITIMATE THEATERS AND DINNER THEATERS, PUBLIC UTILITY USES

EXCEPTIONS TO SETBACK REQUIREMENTS
STRUCTURES MAY BE LOCATED ANTWHERE WITHIN SETBACK AREAS IN ACCORDANCE WITH A SITE DEVELOPMENT
PLAN APPROVED BY THE HOWARD COUNTY PLANNING BOARD.

EXCEPT_FOR THE FOLLOWING, SECTION 128 Al APPLIES:
A, BAY WINDOWS, EAVES, FRENCH BALCONIES, PORTICOS, CORNICES, AWNINGS, SIGNS, AND SIMILAR
ARCHITECTURAL ELEMENTS MAY ENCROACH FULLY INTO ANY SETBACK.

CADE, Ti ARCHED
BUILDING, OR PORTION OF A BUILDING, OR GALLERY OFTEN COVERED WITH A ROOF STRUCTURE OR
BUILDING SUPPORTED BY A SERIES OF ARCHES AND/OR COLUMNS ON PIERS.

PARKING
a. A MINIMUM OF FIVE PARKING SPACES SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR EACH 1000 SQUARE FEET OF NET

and Bark)
and Gas Station}
=2, Far. G24)

G21andBank,

. Retail & Restaurang

B.  ARCADES MAY ENCROACH INTO ANT SETBACK TO WITHIN I' OF THE PROPERTY LINE. WHERE SUCH Far. &23) 100288
AS PERMITTED UNDER WP-02-54. WP 02-54 HAS GRANTED ON EERMITIED USES ARCADES ARE PROPOSED, THE FRONT FACADE MAT ALIGN, VERTICALLY, WITH THE FRONT OF THE fedical and 3 Office Buildngs] 131620
APRIL 2, 2002, ALLONING THE FOLLOKING: THE FOLLOWING USES ARE PERMITTED IN EMPLOTMENT LAND USE AREAS, AR BY REDUCING THE REQUIRED FRONT SETBACK ACCORDINGLY. AN ARCADE 15 AN IES Nt 2 DTRCE I one 2L

GENERAL NOTES
I ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANGE WITH THE LATEST STANDARDS AND
SPECIFICATIONS OF HOWARD COUNTY PLUS MSHA STANDARDS AND  SPECIFICATIONS IF
APPLICABLE
2. THE CONTRAGTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC NORKS, BUREAU OF
ENGINEERING, CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION DIVISION AT (410) 313-1680 AT LEAST FIVE (5) GENERAL NOTES (cont)
HORKING DAYS PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK.
. . 32. ALL EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE FULLY OR PARTIALLY SHIELDED TO DIRECT LIGHT
3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIPY "MISS UTILITY" AT 1-B00-25T-TT7T AT LEAST 48 HOURS INNARDS AND DOWNWARDS AWAY FROM ALL ADJOINING RESIDENTIAL USE AREAS AND FUBLIC
PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION NORK BEING DONE. ROADS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 134 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS,
4. PROJECT BACKGROMND! 33. THE FOREST CONSERVATION REQUIREMENTS PER SECTION 161202 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY
LOCATION: TAX MAP #46, GRIDS 3 ¢4 CODE AND FOREST CONSERVATION MANUAL. FOR THIS PROJECT HAS BEEN SATISFIED BY P . . .
ZONING; MXD-3 12-002, F 13-07, AND F 13-08.
e O Business District - Area 2
PARCEL AREA 347 AC. 34, THE BUILDING 15 REQUIRED TO MEET THE GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS AND WILL COMPLY WITH
RECORDING REFERENCE:  PLATS _____ THRU _____ THE GREEN BUILDING REQUIREMENTS PER SECTION 31005(A) OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE.
35, THE INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS PLAN SET SUPERCEDES INFORMATION SHOWN ON F-05-112.
5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF FUBLIC INORKS,
BUREAU OF UTILITIES /;N;LWO) 515-4900 AT LEAST FIVE (5) RORKING DAYS n;oe T THE F-05-112 PLAN SET ACKNOWLEDGED THAT THE IMPROVEMENTS ALONG MAPLE LANN ' !
STARTING ANY EXCAVATION NORK. BOULEVARD FROM THE BACK OF CURB TO THE RIGHT-OF-NAY LINE WOULD BE CONSTRUCTED arce - O
. UNDER THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN ALONG THAT SECTION OF THE ROADHWAT.
6. PROPOSED USE: OFFICE BUILDING WITH POSSIBLE FIRST FLOOR RETAIL/RESTAURANT. 36. TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, MARKINGS, AND SIGNING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
LATEST EDITION OF THE MANUAL OF UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD). ALL
7. ALL PLAN DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF BUILDING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. DIMENSIONS STREET AND REGULATORY SIGNS SHALL BE IN PLACE PRIOR TO THE PLACEMENT OF ANY
ARE MEASURED PERPENDICULAR OR RADIALLY BETNEEN ITEMS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ASPHALT.
8. EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY 15 SHOWN PER FIELD RUN SURVEY PERFORMED BY GUTSCHICK, 37, HEALTH DEPARTMENT APPROVAL OF THIS SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN DOES NOT ENSURE
LITTLE § WEBER, P.A. IN APRIL 2015 AND UPDATED IN JILY 2015 AS IWELL AS GRADES APPROVAL OF BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION ASSOCIATED WITH THIS PLAN. PLANS FOR OPEN SPACE
TAKEN FROM DESIGN PLANS FOR CONSTRUCTION CERTAIN FACILITIES TO BE CONSTRUGTED WITHIN THE LIMITS DESCRIBED BY THIS PLAN WILL SITE ANALYSIS DATA
REGUIRE REVIEN AND APPROVAL BY THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT. SUCH FAGILITIES MAY INCLUDE, S ETERAEE RS
4. COORDINATES AND BEARINGS ARE BASED UPON THE '83 MD STATE COORDINATE STSTEM BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO, THOSE WHICH HAVE SINIMMING POOLS, OR THAT SELL PREPARED OR
(NAD '83) AS PROJECTED BY HOWARD COUNTY GEODETIC CONTROL STATIONS NO. 4IEA, PACKAGED FOODS, OR THAT MAY HAVE EQUIPMENT THAT EMITS RADIATION. I ZONNG: MXD-3
4IEB, 416A AND NO. 46B2. VIC ADC MAP 5052
38. STORMAATER MANAGEMENT IS PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2000 MARYLAND 2. GROSS AREA OF PARCEL C-33 = 112426 SF = 347 AC. ES\IH:ITX %?P ERID Fb
10. PROPERTY IS ZONED MXD-3 PER THE 02/02/04 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING PLAN. COMP STORMAATER MANAGEMENT DESIGN MANUAL, VOLUMES | AND I, IT WAS DETERMINED THAT THIS SCALE: 17—
LITE DATED O7/28/06 AND PER ZB-495M WAS APPROVED 12/29/00 AND ZB-I039M WAS PROJECT MET THE CRITERIA OUTLINED IN THE MDE STORMAATER MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS, 3. LIMT OF DISTURBED AREA = 8.0 AC. (LIMIT OF PLAN SUBMISSION) BENCHMARKS
APPROVED ON 03/20/06 GRANTING APPROVAL TO PDP. GUIDANCE FOR IMPLEMENTATION FOR ACCEFTANCE OF THE 2000 DESIGN CRITERIA AND o PROROSED . OFFICE BULDING F
THROUGH THE ADMINISTRATIVE WAIVER PROCESS, WAS GRANTED A WAIVER. THIS :
Il PREVIOUS DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING ¢ ZONING Fll £ NIMBERS : 5-Ol-I1, ZB-495M, PLANRECEIVED COMPREHENSIVE SKETCH PLAN APPROVAL (S 06-16) ON JANJARY 25, 2007, (OTHER USES MAY INCLUDE: FIRST FLOOR RETAIL, RESTAURANTS, PERSONAL SERVICE ELEV. = 41216 ELEV. = 43117
PB-353, 5-06-16, ZB-1039M, WP-OI-Il(¥), WP-02-054(*%),  WP-12-180, P-02-12, F-03-001, THIS PLAN IS ALSO SUBJECT TO THE EXPIRATION OF THIS WAIVER UNLESS THE ALL OF THE ESTABLISHMENTS, AND OTHER USES AS ALLOWED BY THE COMPREHENSIVE SKETCH PLAN) N = 53942513 E=I33120511 N = 53045676 E=|33946155
F-05-112, F-12-0I5, F-12-02I, F-12-054, F-12-086, F-14-064, F-15-058, F-16-044, STORMNATER MANAGEMENT IS CONSTRUCTED BY MAY 4, 2017 STANDARD DISC ON CONCRETE MONJMENT  STANDARD DISC ON CONCRETE MONUMENT
¢ REA)
SDP-03-006, SDP-12-054, SDP-I3-010, SDP-14-007, SDP 14-0T6, AND SDF 16-0ll 5. BUILDING COVERAGE (% OF GROSS SITE Al
39, THE FOLLOWING ARE LEED REQUIRED ITEMS: OFFICE BUILDING-4: 25624 SF. or 059 AC. = 14.6% OF PARCEL C-33 (347 AC)
12. WATER AND SEWER SERVICE IS PUBLIC. THE WATER METER SETTING WILL BE INSIDE THE 1) REGISTRATION WITH THE GREEN BUILDING COUNCIL AND THAT THE APPLICABLE RETAIL and SERVICE
BUILDING. REGISTRATION FEE 6. FLOOR AREA RATIO (FAR) CALCULATIONS: =
HAS BEEN PAID, AND TRACKING CHART
13, ALL EXISTING WATER AND SERER IS PER CONTRACT #24-4274-D AND 44-4950-D i) THE APPROPRIATE DATE OF THE RECEIPT AND CHECKLIST THAT IS PREPARED, SIGNED AND BLDG. #d (C-33) = of <F)
DATED BY THE LEED ACCREDITED PROFESSIONAL FLOOR | 25624 6. F. FILE No. AREA O RETAIL (=)
14, ALL EXISTING PUBLIC STORM DRAIN IS PER F-05-112 AND SDP 16-0ll FLOOR 2 25540 5 F. =DF-04-056
40. THE PLANNING BOARD APPROVED THIS SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN ON _ATH FLOORS 3 AND 4 okt 5 F
15, STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FOR QUALITY AND GUANTITY CONTROL IS BEING PROVIDED IN NO CONDITIONS. ® SCF-05-005
EXISTING FACILITIES. THE FIRST FACILITY IS LOCATED ON BUSINESS DISTRICT - OPEN ROOF TONER NONE SDP05-GE5
SPACE LOT 3 AND WAS CONSTRUCTED UNDER F-O5-112. THE OTHER 15 LOCATED ON 4. THE ROOF TONER IS TO BE UTILIZED FOR STORAGE AND MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ONLY. THE TOTAL 6ROSS FLOOR AREA| 102264 5. F. (235 ac) =
WESTSIDE DISTRICT - OPEN SPACE LOT 3 AND WAS CONSTRUCTED UNDER F 0555, ROOF TOWER DOES NOT COUNT TOWARDS THE F.AR. OR PARKING REGUIREMENTS. HOWEVER, IF PARGEL AREA 397 ac SDP-05-047 o
ANY PORTION OF THE ROOF TOWER IS CONVERTED TO OFFICE, THEN THE F.AR. AND PARKING FAR 051 SDP-D5-067 P
16 EXISTING UTILITIES ARE BASED ON APPROVED DESIGN PLANS FOR  CONSTRUGTION AND TABULATIONS SHALL BE REVISED ON A FUTURE REDLINE ACCORDINGLY. e —
FIELD LOCATION BY GUTSCHICK, LITTLE & WEBER, PA L PARKING CALCULATIONS, SDP-05-145 a
11, THERE ARE NO KNOWN CEMETERIES, GRAVE SITES OR HISTORIC STRUCTURES LOCATED ON S RENTABLE FLOOR AREA(D]_ ASSUNED USE PARKING RATE | PARKING REGUIRED SOP-07-002 14,515
THE SUBJECT PROPERTY. SITE INDEX FIRST FLOOR 23062 5F. NON-OFFICE () | 5.0 FER 1000 5F 6 *5DF-08-056 45,515
18, THERE ARE NO SCENIC ROADS WITHIN OR ADJACENT TO THE SUBJECT PROPERTY. | COVER SHEET [SECOND FLOOR 22493 SF GENERAL OFFICE_| 33 PER 1000 SF. 76 *5DF-05-058 [
2 SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN THIRD FLOOR 2244 SF. GENERAL OFFICE | 33 PER 1000 SF. 6 “SOF-0B-114 37315
19 THERE 15 NO FLOODPLAIN ON THIS SITE 3 HANDICAR ACCESOIBILITY and SITE DETALS FOURTH FLOOR 2241 SF. GENERAL OFFICE_| 33 PER 1000 SF. 6 :
4 PAVING DELINEATION PLAN ond SITE DETAILS oot oree. © WA WA WA A <DP-05-060
20. THERE ARE NO WETLANDS ON THIS SITE Z ggg‘}:‘éﬁ c@ﬁoﬁﬁﬂﬁ DETAILS SARKING REGURED Er =DP-10-002 °
21, THIS PROPERTY WAS BROUGHT INTO THE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT ON AUGUST 8, 2001 ; S%Z‘:YE'S Rg%’fERSOL NOTES and DETAILS PARKING PROVIDED 346 SPACES SDF-10-067
22. BUILDING SETBACKS AND BUILDING RESTRICTIONS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 9 LANDSCAPE PLAN (by others)
APPROVED DEVELOPMENT CRITERIA PER PB CASE NO. 353, 5-0I-I1, PB-318 AND 5-06-l6. 10 LANDSCAPE PLAN DETAILS (by others) )
(© As DEFINED BY BOMA (BUILDING ONNERS AND MANAGER'S ASSOGIATION) GUIDELINES. Py 5
23. A5 A CONSEQUENCE OF THE SKETCH PLAN, S-O1-7 APPROVAL PRIOR TO_NOVEMBER 15, (@ "NON-OFFICE HAS BEEN SHOWN AS THE ASSUMED USE FOR ILLUSTRATIVE FURPOSES ONLY. THE 5 SPACES PER 1000 SF R
2001, THIS PROJECT 15 GRANDEATHERED TO THE FOURTH EDITION  OF THE SUBDIVISION - o COVERS ALL NON-OFFICE USES WITHIN THE OFFICE BUILDING THAT ARE PERMITTED ON THE FIRST FLOOR INCLUDING RETALL, SDP-15-007 0
AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS. @ = RESTAURANTS, AND PERSONAL SERVICE ESTABLISHMENTS, AND MEDICAL OFFICES. WE HAVE PROVIDED THE PARKING
SDP-1 y
24. PHASING FOR THIS PROJECT 1S IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DECISION AND ORDER FOR S GRAPHIC SCALE / = ‘ L@%éﬂ%‘;ﬁg Wiﬁﬁg&%@’ﬂf [U;?;Zg DEMONSTRATE THAT THE PARKING PROVIDED WILL BE ADEQUATE FOR ANT SDP-1E 038 a
ZB-45M AND THE DECISION AND ORDER FOR PB CASE NO. 353 (6-01-11). § 0 100 w00 S (3 THE ROOF TOWER IS NOT BEING COUNTED TOWARDS THE FAR. OR THE PARKING REGUIREMENTS. TOTAL 147,376
- P-olll 00 B e 000
25 THE TRAFFIC STUDY WAS APPROVED AS PART OF SKETCH PLAN S-OI-I1. 2Ol [ = TRANSIT STOP/BUS SHELTER /
VEHICULAR INGRESS AND EGRESS TO MARYLAND ROUTE 216 AND @ A TOTAL OF 152510 SF. OF RETALL 15 ALLOWED IN
26. WATER AND SENER HOUSE CONNECTION LIMITS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS IS FROM THE ROAD RMI ALONG PROPOSED MAPLE LAIN BOULEVARD EXTENSION THROUGH AGCORDANCE WITH 9-01-I7, OR A TOTAL OF 181540
OR LIMIT OF FUBLIG EASEMENT TO WITHIN 5' OF THE BUILDING. REFER TO ARCHTECTURALS FOR THE SUBDIVISION 15 RESTRICTED, EXCEPT AT THE VARIOUS POINTS »_ SF. OF RETAIL UNDER 5-06-16.
REMAINDER OF CONSTRUCTION. OF ACCESS TO BE APPROVED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING LOCAT[ON P LAN ! 400°
AND ZONING UNDER THE CONDITIONS OF WP-OI-III(¥), WHICH WAS
21 5@3@7@% THIS PLAN SUBMISSION 15 NON-RESIDENTIAL USE, A NOISE STUDY 15 NOT GRANTED ON MAY 2, 2001, ALLONING THE FOLLONING:
26. BULEING PILL HAVE AN ATOMATIC FIRE PROTECTION SPRINKLER STSTEM 1/ AN INSIDE A. ADDITIONAL POINTS ALONG MAPLE LAWN BOULEVARD OTHER COMMERCIAL DEVELOPMENT DESIGN CRITERIA PER 8-06-16
s THAN THOSE PERMITTED BY SECTION 16.119(FX1), SUBJECT TO
2d. THIS OFFICE BULDING 15 LOCATED IN AN EMPLOYMENT AREA WHICH IS NOT PART OF A RETAIL . PARCEL SIZE
puilciy FURTHER ANALYSIS AND APPROVALS AT LATER PLAN STAGES, NO MINIMUM OR MAXIMUM PARCEL SIZES APPLY IN THE EMPLOYMENT LAND USE AREAS, PARKING SETBACKS FLOOR AREA RATIO (F.A.R.) TRACKING CHART
30. THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD AND ElGHT + 15 TO PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY OF MAPLE LAIAN BOULEVARD (EXCEPT FOR PARALLEL PARKING ADJAGENT TO leea
COUNTY CODE AND THE LANDSCAPE MANJAL IWITH __ SHADE TREES, __ ORNAMENTAL e . ROADWAY) Gross Hoor
i R Tt D o B Tt Wi LANTE AT St IN B. RESIDENTIAL LOTS FRONT ON NEIGHBORHOOD PARKS INSTEAD OF MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT SHALL BE LIMITED TO 120" UNLESS APPROVED TO BE GREATER ON A SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN BY THE + 10 T0 ANY OTHER PROPERTY OR BOWNDARY LINE (EXCEPT FOR PARALLEL PARKING ADJACENT T0 e il el MLE | arel Area (ac. /5£.) A
THE AMOUNT OF s. WITH THE DEVELOPER'S AGREEMENT. BEING LIMITED TO FRONTAGE ON PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAT AS IN HOWARD COINTY FLANNING BOARD.  ADDITIONALLT, THE FOLLOWING SHALL APFLY: ROADWAY, OR WHERE A PARCEL LINE LIES MITHIN A USE-IN-COMMON PARKING AREA SERVING MULTIPLE District ara(sf) | P
SR . SECTION. 16.120C)2), SUBJECT TO ADEGUATE FRIVATE ALLEY + COMMERCIAL BUILDINGS AT THE CORNER OF JOINS HOPKING ROAD AND MAPLE LAVN BOULEVARD SHALL NOT EXCEED THREE SAres)
3l. THE SHARED ACCESS AND PARKING REQUIREMENT FOR PARCEL 'C-33" AND THE ADJACENT + COMMERCIAL BUILDINGS EAST OF MAPLE LAWN BOULEVARD AT THE FOCAL POINT SHALL NOT EXCEED FOUR STORIES ¢ 20' TO PROUECT BOUNDARY LINE ALONG JOHNS HOPKINS OR ROUTE 216

(EXCLUDING STAND-ALONE COMMUNICATION TOWERS), GROUP CARE FACILITIES, HOUSING FOR. THE ELDERLY AND/OR HANDICAPPED LEASABLE AREA DEVOTED TO COMMERCIAL RETAIL SALES USES. SDP-0B-114 (Parcels B-7 thru B-10 and B-22 & B-26) Westside
1. THE WAIVER PETITION APPROVAL PERTAINS TO THE LIMITS OF DISTIRBANCE EEREONS, NUROING HOVES AND BHELTERED HOUSING, PARCEL AcD Viar ZONTAIN LIVE-NORK. INITS A6 DEENED I THE OTHER, b. A MNIMIM OF 53 PARKING SPACES SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR EACH 1,000 SQUARE FEET OF NET S e
O THE NETLANDS, STREAM CHANNEL, AND FLOODPLAIN AREAS IDENTIFIED LEASABLE AREA THAT 15 DEVOTED TO OFFICE OR RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT USES, sDPos-080 Westside
J . RESIDENTIAL (OR) SECTION. ACCESSORY STRUCTURES AND ACCESSORY USES ARE ALSO PERMITTED.
WITHIN THE PROPOSED EMPLOYMENT DISTRIGT LOCATED IN THE SOUTHEAST c. NO PARKING REQUIREMENT IS IMPOSED UPON ANY RESTAURANT, COFFEE SHOP OR SIMILAR FACILITY = - = =
CONSTRUCTED WITHIN BUILDINGS WHICH PRIMARILY SERVES TENANTS AND EMPLOYEES OF SUCH BUILDINGS, | [SCF-10-002 |Dffice Bidg-24, Par. £-25) Business
PORTION OF PARGEL C-2. THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL USES NOT REFERRED TO OR INCLUDED IN THE ABOVE USES, WHICH ARE ALLOWED BY SPECIAL G NG B D e R o e,
. MDE WATERWAY CONSTRICTION APPROVAL 15 REGUIRED PRIOR. TO ROAD EXCEPTION IN THE POR, B-1 AND M-I DISTRICTS, WILL BE PERMITTED AS A MATTER OF RIGHT IN THE EMPLOYMENT LAND USE AREAS, o O R B PR oD ok R PEBROOM CONTAINED WITHIN ANY HOTEL, INN OR SDP-10-067 {Parcels B-18 thru B21) Westside
AND ARE SPECIFICALLY APPROVED BY THE PLANNING BOARD ON THIS AMENDED COMPREHENSIVE SKETCH PLAN, PROVIDED, MR EACIL T N ONE PARKING, SPAE CHALL BE FROVIDED POR EACH EVE EVPLovEEs oF sor  |sor-t2-0ms 105 et Farest £a28 .
APPROVED: FOR PUBLIC WATER AND SEWERAGE SYSTEMS, PLAN APPROVAL. HOWEVER, THAT QUARRIES, TEMPORARY NRECKED VEHICLE STORAGE AND YARD WASTE SHALL NOT BE ALLONED: AT = 053 {Office-f Parcel 28} Business
HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 3. ALL GRADING, CLEARING AND FILLING DISTURBANCES WITHIN THE 100 YEAR . %‘E}k‘%gg”&%ﬂ%k%”ﬁ%%m@ym CONVERSION TO OTHER USES e, ONE PARKING SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR EACH THREE SEATS WITHIN ANY RESTAURANT, COFFEE SDF-14-007 |Office-B Farcel C25) P
FLOODPLAIN, HETLANDS, STREAM CHANNEL AND THEIR REGUIRED BUFFERS L TR SHOP OR SIMILAR FACILITY CONSTRUCTED WITHIN A HOTEL, INN OR SIMILAR FACILITY OR AS A S 1501 (B 1, P et 3} Ei s
o ARE SIBECT TO OBTAINNG ALL NECESSARY WATER GUALITY CERTIFICATES + RUBLIC UTILITY USES, LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING: UTILITY SUBSTATIONS, ABOVE GROUND PIPELINES, FUMPING STATIONS, PREESTANDING STRUCTURE AND ONE PARKING SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR EACHFIVE EMPLOYEES | SDP-E-01L (Buiding 10, Parcel O3 Ll
STREET LIGHT NOTES AND PERMITS FROM THE MARYLAND DEPARTMENTS OF THE ENVIRONMENT TELEPHONE STATIONS, AND TELEPHONE EXCHANGES, BUT NO STAND-ALONE COMMERCIAL COMMUINICATIONS TOWERS 5DP-16-007 (Hotel & OfFic= B s, Wastside

. ONE PARKING SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR EAGH TWO BEDS IN ANY HOSPITAL OR CLINIG; ONE
PARKI|

NATURAL RESOURCES AND THE US. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS, AND PRIOR ING SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR EACH EMPLOTEE ON A MAOR SHIFT; AND EIGHT PARKING
T.

I. THE DEVELOPER/CONSTRUCTION

|5DP-16-048 {Buil ding 9. Parcel C-33) - THIS 5DP

Business 102284

THE FOLLOWING USE RESTRICTIONS ALSO APPLY:

County Health Officer Date MANAGER SHALL CONTACT HONARD TO COMMENCEMENT OF ANY GRADING DISTIRBANGES. REFERENCE THE NO MORE THAN 15% OF THE TOTAL EMPLOYMENT LAND USE AREA MAY BE DEVOTED TO WAREHOUSE AND LIGHT MANUFAGTURING ng% imLSLES?E PROVIDED FOR EACH DOCTOR TREATING QUTPATIENTS ON A MAJOR SHIF
COUNTY TRAFFIC (410-313-5152) TO APPROVED PERMITS, CERTIFICATES OR TRACKING NMBERS ON ALL FUTRE USES. g ity 05 SPACES PER 000 SGUARE FEET OF NET LEASABLE AREA SUB-TOTAL 1,667,320
COORDINATE THE INSTALLATION OF PLAN AND FERMIT SUBMITTALS. + CEMETERIES, MAUSOLEUMS & CREMATORIUMS ARE NOT PERMITTED FLEX' SPACE (INDUSTRIAL/OFFICE) 25 SPACES PER 1000 SQUARE FEET OF NET LEASABLE AREA
STREET LIGHT HAND BOXES/CONDUITS + A MAXIMIM OF ONE GASOLINE SERVICE STATION 15 PERMITTED. THE GASOLINE SERVICE STATION MAY INCLUDE A GAR NASH, e 2 A R 00 e T T \ET B E AREA | [EMPLOYNENT AREA RECORDEDAS R/W [scres)
APPROVED FOR THE EXISTING STREET LIGHTS 4. THE PHASE | STREAM CHANNEL MITIGATION AND RESTORATION PLAN SHALL CAR REPAIR FAGILITIES, AND/OR CONVENIENCE STORE FOOD. X I .
5. A FIELD MEETING WILL BE NEEDED BE IMPLEMENTED FOR THIS FROECT AS PROPOSED AND SHOWN ON THE + N0 SINGLE RETAIL CENTER SHALL CONTAIN MORE THAN 150000 SQUARE FEET OF 6R0SS FLOOR AREA DESIGNATED FOR USE BY RECREATIONAL USES TOTAL AREATO BE RECORDED AS EMPLO YMENT fecres)
PLANNING BOARD OF HOWARD COUNTY A B D HONARD Cote PETITIONER'S WAIVER FETITION PLAN EXHIBIT E* RETAIL AND PERSONAL SERVICE BUSINESSES. DESIGNATED RETAIL CENTERS MAY INCLUDE RETAIL STORES, PERSONAL SERVICE 100 SPACES PER 1000 SQUARE FEET OF NET LEASABLE AREA
ESTABLISHVENTS, AND SIMILAR USES, AS NELL AS_FAST FOOD RESTAURANTS AND A GASOLINE SERVICE STATION; HONEVER FOR N POOL, COMNTY |0 P E Pk SEvn PEreNe LERM T IED N T poBE ATONE TIVE
TRAFFIC TO DISCUSS THE HAND BOX ALL RETAIL GENTERS THE TOTAL SQUARE FOOT AREA WHICH MAY BE USED FOR RETAIL AND PERSONAL SERVICE BUSINESS d BT DEPT OF HEALTH
DATE INSTALLATION AND THE INSTALLATION SHALL NOT EXCEED 181540 (300 SQUARE FEET PER GROSS ACRE). NO INDIVIDUAL RETAIL ESTABLISHMENT WITHIN THE MXD-3 TENNIS COURT 20 SPACES PER coRT
iEDmE FAHVEEEi/SGO\QCRS-ET&EDLE\NQ&g WP-01-122 DISTRICT SHALL HAVE A GROSS FLOOR AREA GREATER THAN 65000 SQUARE FEET. RETAIL AND PERSONAL SERVICES AND 8
D TING T LIGHTS. WAS APPROVED ON JUINE 19, 2007 TO WAIVE SECTION 16146 AND TO OTHER ALLOWED USES, SUCH AS RESTAURANTS AND A GASOLINE SERVICE STATION MAY ALSO BE LOCATED WITHIN OTHER r "
D 0 o 'NET LEASEABLE AREA" IS DEFINED AS 90% OF THE 6ROSS FLOOR AREA (AFTER DEDUCTING ANY
B R L EEfEaURED ALLOW FOR THE RECONFIGURATION OF EXISITNG COMMERGIAL PARCELS PESIGNATED EMPLOYMENT AREAS QUTSIDE OF A RETAIL CENTER. FL00RS DEVOTED 16 STORAGE AN COLION VSES) INC 2SS A NORE T T e 7
T0 IGNED BY THE Di OPER, (ONE OF WHICH 15 THIS PARCEL C-18) EXPANDING INTO A PORTION OF REDUCING THE GROS5 FLOOR AREA S DEVOTED TO PARKING, VEHICULAR CIRCULATION, OFFICE
MAKING THE DEVELOPER THE NESTSIDE DISTRICT (FORMERLY WESSEL PROPERTY) ON A SECTION 120.6 SHALL AFFLY TO EMPLOYMENT LAND USE AREAS BULDING STORAGE AREAS, EQUIPMENT AND MEGHANICAL ROOMS/AREAS, LOGKER AND SHONER ADDRESS and PERMIT INFORMATION CHART
PR EEZ‘EOTNS‘%& gg;j}"g;’z;éfiﬁm RESUBIDIVISION PLAT PRIOR TO PRELIMINARY PLAN APPROVAL. COVERAGE FACILITIES, ENTRANCE FOTERS/ATRIA, AND SIMILAR AREAS,
: 3 BUILDING ADDRESS:
Al OVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & ZONING DG 2 oNE RN, ek NO COVERAGE REQUIREMENT 5 IMPOSED IN EMPLOYMENT LAND USE AREAS. REGUIRED MINMIM PARKING FOR ALL SUCH COMMERGIAL AND EMPLOTMENT USES SUALL BE MET OFF-5 8120 MAPLE LAWN BOULEVARD (Bullding No. 9)
HONARD COUNTY TRAFFIC TO WP-12-180 FLOOR AREA RATIO (FAR ADDITIONAL PARKING MAT BE ACCOMMODATED ON-STREET, IN PARALLEL PARKING WITHIN FUBLIC ROAD -
ARRANGE HAS APPROVED ON JULY 3, 2012 TO WAIVE SECTIONS 16.144(a) ¢ 16.144(), OVERALL LIMIT 15 035 CALCULATED ON THE TOTAL ACREAGE FOR ALL EMPLOTMENT LAND USE AREAS. RIGHTS-OF WAY, PARALLEL SPACES LOCATED ON PAVED AREAS ADJACENT TO PUBLICLY MAINTAINED SUBDIVISION: NAME: SECTION/AREA PARCELS
o ROADNAYS OR ORIENTED DIAGONALLY OR AT RIGHT ANGLES TO SUCH ROADWATS, IN AND/OR OUT OF THE
rector Date WHICH REQUIRES A SKETCH PLAN AND PRELIMINARY PLAN APPROVAL AS SETBACKS (ALSO SEE 'PROECT BOINDARY SETBACKS?) vy MAPLE LANN FARMS BUSINESS DISTRICT-orea 2 ¢33
PART OF THE SUBDIVISION PROCESS. THE APPROVAL WAS GRANTED T M
BACED ON THE FOLLOMING: THE MINIMM SETBACK FOR EMPLOYMENT/COMMERCIAL STRUCTURES SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS PLAT Nos. ZONE TAX MAP  BLOCK ELEC. DIST. CENSUS TRACT
« 50' FROM THE BOUNDARY LINE ALONG JOHNS HOPKING ROAD OR ROUTE 216 REDUCTIONS IN PARKING REUIREMENTS ARE PERMITTED PURSUANT TO THE HOWARD COUNTY ZONING
Chief, Divisian of Land Development Date + 10" FROM THE RIGHT-OF-WAY OF MAPLE LAWN BOULEVARD REGULATIONS SECTIONS 133.0.8 (PARKING STUDIES), I33.E.I (SHARED PARKING) AND I33E.2 (TRIP REDUCTION XXX THRU X00XX Mxp-3 40 3¢4 5 60502
’ I. NO PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 15 REQUIRED AS PART OF THE PLANS).
+ NO SETBACK IS REQUIRED FROM THE RIGHT-OF-WAY OF ANY INTERNAL PUBLIC OR PRIVATE ROADS OTHER THAN FOR MAPLE .
DEVELOPMENT, LANN BOULEVARD AS NOTED ABOVE, WATER CODE: SEWER CODE:
2. STORMMATER MANAGEMENT FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT I PRIVATE AND [ZAIS aviswavip e NGl asr e : 6450
Chief, Development Engineering Division Date HAS ALREADY BEEN CONSTRUCTED. . E2 00
COVER SHEET SCALE ZONNG G. L W. FILE No.
. PR IONA RTIFICATION
GIWGurschick LitrLe & WEBER, PA PREPARED FOR: A5 SHOWN O3 15119
OWNER DEVELOPER: | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE PLANS M \\Y M -
CIVIL ENGINEERS, LAND SURVEYORS, LAND PLANNERS, LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS MAPLE ST. JDHN PROPERTIES WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY APLE LA 4 N FAR S
3900 NATIONAL DRIVE — SUITE 250 ~ BURTONSVLLE DFFICE PARK C.C. STATUTORY TRUST | 2560 LORD BALTIMORE DR. ME, AND THAT | AM A DULY LICENSED Business District - Area 2
BURTONSVLLE, MARYLAND 20866 1829 REISTERSTOWN ROAD |  BALTIMORE, MD 21244 PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER UNDER THE s : opn ier i1as
TEL: 301-421-4024 BALT: 410-880-1820 DC/VA: 301-989-2524 FAX: 301-421-4186 SUTE 300 PH. 410-78-0100 LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, Parcel *C-33 (Office Building No. 9 - A LEED Certified Green Building) DATE TAX MAP — GRD SHEET
BALTIMORE, MD 21208 ATIN: KAREN WATSIC LICENSE NO.12975 (Proposed Office Space with possible First Floor Retail, Restaurant, or Personal Service)
PH. 410-484-8400 EXPIRATION DATE: MAY'26, 206 PLAT Nos. thru .
DES. LAG | DRN. LAG | cHi DEV ~ ATIN: MARK BENNETT e JUNE, 2016 46: 3&4 1 OF 10
L \CADD\IRAUNGS BEOTfSI9\PLANS BY CLNVDP\1519 SIET 01_Cg] DESS. } ] DATE REVISION BY | APPR. ELECTION DISTRICT No. 5 HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
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. UNLESS NOTED OTHERNISE, PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATIONS ALON THE CONCRETE e ~<e Erg 2l T SR L1
CIRB ¢ GUTTER ARE TO THE FLOW LINE (BOTTOM OF CURB) AT THE PGSPTS, e - g AN =]
ALL ON-SITE PAYING AND ROADHAYS ARE PRIVATE. —_—— > e L = _ e % -
5. ALL ON-SITE STORM DRAIN ARE PRIVATE AND SHALL BE PRIVATELY MAINTAINED. N | R 1 7 - o ot
s B N A s ; e . B2, y = s wrtn @Ry L
ALL ON-SITE PRIVATE SERER LINES AND STRUCTURES SHALL BE PRIVATELY T T < —4W% — % 3490 Ml . 265 s 2 Rea5 Ok L 2 e =~ et - -
MAINTAINED, EXCEPT THE PORTION NTHIN THE PUBLIC. SERER ¢ UTILITY X EX. 425D (F 12-02) O NG —_— —— . _ _ — _— = i LA — PN RS / °
THE PUBLIC OF THE WATER AND SENER LINE, —— ® s\ N7 % o S — — — [T 467 5 (7 12-02) = P> S / | —
SEE DPW CONTRACT No. 44-4450-D AND 24-4146-D. So N7 —_———— . EX 0" 5D 12001 / § XA D ‘ 2675 P w '\ 1z
5. OTHERMISE, ALL PLAN DIMENSION ARE TO THE FAGE OF STRUCTIRE BN l! i == - ¥ I—— = — La :: — — 1T =~ 1 | xAL Ao ST
(BLDG, GIRB, ETC,). DIMENSIONS ARE MEASURED PERPENDICULAR OR RADIAL S % — 24D Z A - L Z _—‘ l & \ N A
BETVEEN ITEMS, NLESS NOTED OTHERWSE. =z el —22-L ) = % A |* p y
6. ALL CURB RADII ARE 3' (FACE OF CURB @ FLON LINE) UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. | 500 ) 3490 N -
7. THE BULDING I5 EQUIFPED WITH AN AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM AND THE —— [ §I R / \ @ ¢ jo - _ ] Al
WATER METER 15 LOGATED INSIDE THE BULDING. gy 15| \ = L\ 7 i
. 2EE SIEET 3 FOR IE ADA COMPLIANT ACCESS RLTE AWD SEET 4 FOR kN / 1 —_—— o - - O
4. A KNOX BOX IS REQUIRED T0 BE PLAGED ON THE PARKING LOT SIDE OF THE 8 ] / [ ol L o ' - EX. PUBLIG 20' WATER & ' I
BUILDING. IT SHALL BE PLACED TO THE LEFT OF THE MAIN ENTRANCE AT A RANGE o g LD‘ITS L] W //1 \
OF 4-5' IN HEIGHT AND NO MORE THAN 6' LATERALLY FROM THE DOOR. THE BOX / OF CONTRACT [ - 3 = PLAT N0, 25101 1
SHALL BE ELECTRONICALLY SUPERVISED (INTEGRATED WTH THE FIRE ALARM // / / Mﬁm- . | —
SYSTEM) T0 NOTIFY THE OANER THAT IT 15 BEING ACCESSED. , P INTRACT - i l L
10. SEE SHEET 4 FOR LIGHTING A, / L | |
Il SEE SHEET 3 FOR DETAL BULDNG 4. , / /] - ‘ [}
5. ALL BXTERICR LG FIXURES S#ALL BE RLLY OR PARTIALLY SHELDED TO , 2 / | e ~ 4 'l l l\ \
RESIDENTIAL USE AREAS AND PUBLIC ROADS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION e o pd ‘ I
134 OF THE HONARD COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS. 4 // // e 5 e | \
’ i -7 | / .
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Director Date / I / e ¥ l ~ w I it
/ | / S A ‘ ‘ /| i
| / N/ 9 I N %
Chief, Division of Land Development Date : / » e
Libid | : L L AT
Chief, Development Engineering Division Date ' [l S ’ 12 L " “ o ‘ H !
GILWa L Wi PREPARED FOR: PROFESSIONAL GERTIFICATION. SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN SOALE e &L ALE o
UTSCHICK LITTLE & WEBER, PA.
OMER: DEvELOPER: | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE PLANS MAPLE LAWN FARMS 1"=30' MXD-3 15119
CIVIL ENGINEERS, LAND SURVEYORS, LAND PLANNERS, LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS MAPLE LAWN ST. JOHN PROPERTES WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY
mmmm-mm-m%ﬁ‘m.zmrm ::.&srmmrmm:'rm gﬁnmw.mm MPEéanH'ﬁlEmNAE&um#? Business District - Area 2
BURTONSVLLE, MARYLAND 829 RESTERSTO TMORE OFESSI o
. T Parcel °C-33 (Office Building No. 9 - A LEED Certified Green Building)
TEL: 3014214024 BAT: H10-880-1820 DC/VA 301-889-252¢ FAX: 301-421-4186 30 PH, 410-788-0100 LAWS OF THE STA MARYLAND, -
” BATHORE U0 s | AT oW1 WATSC e N Bl T (Proposed Office Space with possible First Floor Retail, Restaurant, or Personal Service) DATE TAKWAP - &RD SHEET
b EXPIRATION DATE: PLATNo. _____tre_____ JUNE, 2016 | 46: 3&4 2 OF 10
L\0UDJRARNCS\ ST\ 519\LA BY GUNGP\519 SIET 0-03 9PN | DES. LAG [ DRN. LAG | CHK. DEV | DATE REVISION BY | APPR | ATIN: MARK BENNET ELECTION DISTRICT No. 5 HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND ' -
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BUILDING 10

EXISTING PLANTING
SCREEN/BUFFER

UILDING 9

REFER TO SHEET 2 FOR
FOUNDATION PLANTING
PLAN

DEVELOPER'S/OWNER'S CERTIFICATE

"l/we certify that the landscaping shown on this plan will be
done according to the plan, Section 16.124 of the Howard
County Code and the Landscape Manual. I/we further certify
that upon completion a Letter of Landscape Installation,
accompanied by an excecuted one year guarantee of plant
materials, will be submitted to the Department of Planning
and Zoning.

STANDARD LANDSCAPE NOTES

1. AT THE TIME OF PLANT INSTALLATION, ALL SHRUBS AND TREES LISTED AND
APPROVED ON THE LANDSCAPE PLAN, SHALL COMPLY WITH THE PROPER
HEIGHT REQUIREMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE HOWARD
COUNTYLANDSCAPE MANUAL. IN ADDITION, NO SUBSTITUTIONS OR
RELOCATIONS OF THE REQUIRED PLANTINGS MAY BE MADE WITHOUT PRIOR
REVIEW AND APPROVAL FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING.
ANY DEVIATION FROM THE APPROVED LANDSCAPE PLAN MAY RESULT IN
DENIAL OR DELAY IN THE RELEASE OF LANDSCAPE SURETY UNTIL SUCH TIME D
AS ALL REQUIRED MATERIALS ARE PLANTED AND/OR REVISIONS ARE MADE TO

THE APPLICABLE PLANS.

Developer/Owner's Signature Date

2. THE OWNER, TENANTS AND/OR THEIR AGENTS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
MAINTENANCE OF THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPING INCLUDING BOTH PLANT D

APPROVED MATERIALS AND BERMS, FENCES AND WALLS. ALL PLANT MATERIALS SHALL BE
PLANNING BOARD OF HOWARD COUNTY MAINTAINED IN GOOD GROWING CONDITION, AND WHEN NECESSARY,
REPLACED WITH NEW MATERIALS TO ENSURE CONTINUED COMPLIANCE WITH
DATE APPLICABLE REGULATIONS. ALL OTHER REQUIRED LANDSCAPING SHALL BE
PERMANENTLY MAINTAINED IN GOOD CONDITION, AND WHEN NECESSARY,
REPAIRED OR REPLACED.

REFER TO SHEET 2 FOR LANDSCAPE CALCULATIONS,
PLANT LIST, DETAILS, NOTES, AND
ENLARGED FOUNDATION PLANTING PLAN.

LANDSCAPE SURETY

APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & ZONING

THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.124 OF
THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL. 18 SHADE TREES
Director Date AND 114 SHRUBS HAVE BEEN PROVIDED TO MEET THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL.

FUTURE BUILDING

A LANDSCAPE SURETY IN THE AMOUNT OF $ 8,820.00 WAS POSTED WITH THE

[T a7~/
Chief, Division of Land Development Date GRADING PERMIT. 9 . / r / \\\
~ 07 — = 2
Chief, Development Engineering Division Date
OVERALL LANDSCAPE PLAN SCALE ZONING 6. L. W. FILE No.
HUMAN & ROHDE, INC. PREPARED FOR: ~
Landscape Architects OWNER: DEVELOPER: MAPLE LAWN FARMS AS SHOWN MXD—3 15119
MAPLE LAWN ST. JOHN PROPERTIES ; o
512 Virginia Ave. Towson, Maryland 21286 C.C. STATUTORY TRUST | 2560 LORD BALTIMORE DR. ’ Business District — Area 2 B -
(410) 825-3885 Phone  (410) 825-3887 Fax e T Parcel 'C—32" (Office Building No. 9 — A LEED Certified Green Building) DATE TAX MAP — CRD SHEET
SUITE 300 PH. 4107880100 , ‘ . , .
BALTIMORE, MD 21208 ATTN.. KAREN WATSIC (Proposed Office Space with possible First Floor Retail)
AR SENETT PLAT Nos. thru APRIL, 2016 46: 3&4 9 OF 10
e RAEE-EE PRERE i o e iy 9 ooy o bk 069 9P ey | DES. DEV | DRN. JRD | CHK. DEV I~ DATE REVISION BY | APPR. ATIN.:: MARKBENNE ELECTION DISTRICT No. 5 HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
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PLANT LIST

PR&F\’E)ISIEI’:\)I N KEY TV BOTANICAL NAME SIZE CONDITION REMARKS
_PAVILION QTY. COMMON NAME
PARKING LOT & SWM PLANTING (SHEET L-1)
ACER SACCHARUM 'GREEN MOUNTAIN'
"z B&B :
@ 9 GREEN MOUNTAIN SUGAR MAPLE 2.5"-3" CAL. FULL HEAVY SPECIMEN, HEADED TO 7' HT.
PLATANUS X ACERIFOLIA 'BLOODGOOD' o ,
@ 17 BLOODGOOD LONDON PLANE TREE 2.5"-3" CAL. B&B FULL HEAVY SPECIMEN, HEADED TO 7' HT.
ULMUS AMERICANA 'PRINCETON' ,
5"-3" . B&B FULL HEAVY SPECIMEN, HEADED TO 7' HT.
— O 2 PRINCETON AMERICAN ELM 25"-3"CAL
. _ FOUNDATION PLANTING (THIS SHEET)
\ LAGERSTROEMIA X FAUREII 'NATCHEZ"
20" B&B FULL HEAVY SPECIMEN, 4 STEMS, MATCHED
@ ? NATCHEZ CRAPEMYRTLE 18-20"HT. & v SPECIMEN, 4 STEMS, MATC
\ |
® 2 LAGERSTROEMIA X TUSCARORA 12-14' HT. B&B FULL HEAVY SPECIMEN, 4 STEMS, MATCHED
[ T] [T 111 ~ TUSCARORA CRAPEMYRTLE
\ (250) LM j j a a . a ( ) ™~ MAGNOLIA VIRGINIANA 'MOONGLOW'
- - - | | 14" B&B FULL HEAVY SPECIMEN, CLUMP , MATCHED
D | O 23 2 H N ] N \% \% \i a ° ™~ @ 6 MOONGLOW SWEETBAY MAGNOLIA 12-14°HT.
N N u [‘{: ] n S i @ " BUXUS MICROPHYLA JAPONICA "WINTER GEM' . .
L] T = dﬁ - WINTER GEM BOXWOOD 2.5-3 HT. #5 FULL , HEAVY, SPACED 4' O.C.
'F . !
i L+ (250) LM pull \ / N i @ HYDRANGEA QUERCIFOLIA 'SNOW QUEEN' L .
FerlEdL . e IR LAWN ol ° SNOW QUEEN OAKLEAF HYDRANGEA 2.5-3°HT. #5 FULL , HEAVY, SPACED 4' O.C.
! (100) L DA 00 0:0:0:030 S Ox© 10,.<0.0" e AL X X000 50 000 00 /] : HYPERICUM ANDROSAEMUM 'ALBURY PURPLE
iy Dily:0:0:bd ~ > > y * ° S > ~ > ° \ Ny &) ! !
' o | | . et . é P 68 ALBURY PURPLE ST JOHNSWORT 18"-24" HT. #3 FULL , HEAVY, SPACED 24" 0.C. STAGGERED
L] +* + — HA '
A = O A o2 R O ., | 'LEX CORNUTA DWARF BURFORD' N nes UL SPACED 3.6" 0.
] =G 00 PLANTAG c DWARF CHINESE HOLLY 2.5-3"HT. ' ~
L SEASONAL ANNUALS —— o4 ZOR BULLDI
-] 15) PKR 9) IV 12) JS 12) JS 9) IV 15) PKR o ITEA VIRGINICA LITTLE HENRY" a FULL , SPACED 3' O.C. STAGGERED
fa (15) (9) (12) (12) ©) (15) 2 PAVILION TYPICAL & . |v 26 LITTLE HENRY SWEETSPIRE 2.5"-3'HT. #5
(120) EF | \ — (3)HQ L (500) LM (4) IV 4N — (500) LM —] (3) HQ — 25 oC
0 = b’ JUNIPERUS CONFERTA 'BLUE PACIFIC' 18"-24" .
— — — _ . + 5 # FULL, SPACED .C. STAGGERED
P (6) HA (2)1C (2)1C 2)1C (2)1C O | JooraS $JS 2 BLUE PACIFIC JANPANESE SHORE JUNIPER SPREAD > UL, SPACED 3°0.C. STAGG
(25) HA 2 Q% ~ \\ % % CALAMAGROSTIS ACUTIFLORA 'KARL FOERSTERII #3 FULL , SPACED 30" O.C. STAGGERED
U DIOWw KARL FOERSTER FEATHER REED GRASS
. (1)Ic (250) LM . XX cA
= : (2)I1C Y | A {:Z} PENNISETUM KARLEY ROSE #5 FULL , SPACED 30" O.C. STAGGERED
, - DS / 4 : pkr| 7 KARLEY ROSE FOUNTAIN GRASS
ol D= l ' | , |\ | < i 2 LAWN .
1P0) EF - (% (10) A B | L | 9 (5) HA 0 ’ 2415 LIRIOPE MUSCARI 'VARIEGATA' 4" POTS SPACED 8" O.C. (STAGGERED)
( ) U 30) LM = VARIEGATED LILYTURF e
(30) LM
| . :
I EF PURPLELEAF WINTERCREEPER CUTTINGS
——L X
| RIVER JACK BAND TYPICAL x ! (S) RUDBECKIA FULGIDA 'FULGIDA' " SPACED 12" O0.C
Oc 100 BLACK-EYED SUSAN 4" POTS o
(11) HA O | (48)CA -
(80) LM o=
N/ LAWN
<1i0> EF (i
1. CONTRACTOR IS TO NOTIFY MISS UTILITY A MINIMUM OF 72 HOURS PRIOR TO
| DIGGING. TELEPHONE: 1-800-257-7777.
(215) LM N /
\ 2. THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT IS TO BE NOTIFIED 48 HOURS BEFORE PLANTING
= (10) BG BEGINS. THE LOCATION OF ALL PLANT MATERIAL IS TO BE APPROVED IN THE
1 X FIELD BY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.
. m - (11) HA (37) RF (3) BG : . s¢
1 \\\ - ~: — @O)LM ___(GO)LM ————-U1)PKR — @3)RF — @5)LM (9)CA N o 3. THIS PLAN IS FOR PLANTING ONLY.
\ :: X : [ (1 1) CA [ (10) CA (3) BG v [ (26) PKR [ (1 7) CA (55) LM ] BUILDING 10 4. NO TREE OR SHRUB PLANTING PITS ARE TO BE LEFT OPEN OR UNATTENDED.
| L I
| \\\ —— b UNDER 5. SHRUBS ARE TO BE GROUPED INTO MULCHED BEDS. BEDS ARE TO BE
. N a >< — Ll | ] — — * )/ CONSTRUCTION EDGED AND THE GRASS IS TO BE KILLED OR REMOVED PRIOR TO MULCHING.
N T D1 ~ J .
. 6 osustal L =3 " : ,
/ | /_ j | 3L VEVEWE %S I D Y VEA R EL 2 A THIN DECIDUOUS 1/3
T IRe 4 O DL OF INITIAL BRANCHING,
\ = 007 )0 i) . RETAINING NATURAL
S \ i ) FORM.
A R SIDEWALKS
N, S _;T L T - DER 3" MULCH
Q - - — e N 3" SOIL WELL
\ — - —_—
N T T T AN =L . CONS ON FINISHED GRADE
! S T T T T SR T ] ——==LLT - / " :
11| % ______ (120) EF —=L = UNDISTURBED SOIL
‘ TR = PLANTING SOIL
T T T T T i T T T— . (1 20) EF — L K < 4P FIRST LATERAL ROOT
T ~ P DA FLUSH WITH
( EX. STREET LIGHT T T— (120) EF ~Ld A > FINISHED GRADE
< S REMOVE COVERING
- ! TYPICAL T T . & FROM TOP 1/3 OF
| | — (20)EF | == ROOTEALL
E E I E E - [ EV— - —
PLANTING DETAIL FOR EVERGREEN
GRAPHIC SCALE AND DECIDUQOUS SHRUBS SCHEDULE A
SCALE: NONE PERIMETER LANDSCAPE EDGE
20 0 5 10 20 40
Eﬁ— BUILDING 9 PERIMETER l FOUNDATION PLANTING PLAN CATEGORY BUILDING LENGTH - REAR & SIDES
( IN FEET ) SCALE: 1"=20' LOCATION / USE SITUATION SIDES AND REAR OF BUILDING
1 inch = 20  ft. LANDSCAPE BUFFER TYPE 1 SHRUB PER 4 LF OF BLDG LENGTH
ggbi%TéVREoLgsm . = LINEAR FEET OF ROADWAY/ 118' (SOUTH SIDE) + 118' (NORTH SIDE) +
BROKEN, OR Y PERIMETER FRONTAGE / BUILDING 220 (WEST SIDE) =456' TOTAL
DAMAGED LIMBS. CREDIT FOR EX. VEGETATION
SPECIFICATIONS FOR PLANTING RETAIN NATURAL (YES, NO, LINEAR FEET) N/A
FORM OF TREE. DESCRIBE BELOW IF NEEDED
PLANT IDENTIFICATION: BALL SIZE: CULTIVATION: DO NOT PRUNE éREDlT FOR WALL FENCE OR)BERM
All plants shall be identified in accordance with the latest edition The ball size shall conform to the American Association of Nurserymen's All trenches and shrub beds shall be rototilled to a depth of 8" and shall be 18" CENTRAL LEADER. (YES, NO, LINEAR F’EET) N/A
of Hortus Third, by "The Staff of the Hortorium" publication entitled American Standard For Nursery Stock, ANSI z60.1 beyond the average outside edge of plantings. A 2" layer of organic material (DESCRIBE BELOW IF NEEDED)
LIST OF PLANT MATERIALS: latest edition ' ' (i.e. LEAFGRO) will be incorporated into plant beds by tilling again. Beds are wlig/\GLL\Jfés"“ZED / 2 PIECES OF NUMBER OF SHADE TREES REQUIRED NA
' ' to be edged and mulched to a depth of 3" with shredded bark. The area around
The contractor will verify plant quantities prior to bidding and any o be ot " b ) ! , TWISTED REINFORCED NUMBER OF EVERGREEN TREES REQUIRED N/A
EXCAVATION: isolated plants shall be mulched to at least 6" greater diameter than that of the RUBBER HOSE o
discrepencies shall be brought to the attention of the Landscape Holes for all plénts shall be 18" arger in diameter than size of bl or planting hole. Plant beds adjacent to buildings shall be mulched to the building wall. WO 2)6 HT - _ - NUMBER OF SHRUBS REQUIRED 456'/4 = 114 SHRUBS
Architect. The Contractor shall furnish anFi plant all plants required to container and shall have vertical sides. Hedges shall be planted in a MAINTENANCE: 2'X2" OAK 1 > = 1
complete the work as shown on the drawings. Substitutions shall not trench 12" wider than ball diameter. Beds for mass planting shall be The Contracior <hall b ble during the contract and ub (o fhe fime of STAKES, NOTCH E\H/QIEQ)EQEEEIE?' gERSSVIFE)IE(g)VIDED N/A
be made without the written approval of the Landscape Architect. cultivated © OTracior Shal be TESpansibie Funng e contrac-and up o e 1e o STAKES TO 3"MULCH NiA
. . ) . o . : acceptance for keeping the planting and work incidental thereto in good HOLD WIRE* SHRUBS PROVIDED 114+
This contract will be based on the bidder having verified, prior to . condition, by replanting, plant replacement, watering, weeding, cultivating 5 MULCH RING TO BE
bidding, the availability of the required plant materials as specified PLANTING. L , ing and inq. restaking and cleanir d by performing all oth \ S EDGED TO A
. Backfilling shall be done with soil mix, reasonably free of stones, subsoil, pruning and spraying, restaking and cleaning up and by pertorming all other 6" EXPOSED MINIMUM 3" DEPTH
on the Plant List. clay, lumps, stumps, roots, weeds, bermuda grass, litter, toxic substances necessary operations of care for promotion of good plant growth so that SOIL AT ROOT FINISHED TOTAL SHRUBS PROVIDED 114+ SHRUBS
’ ) ’ ) ’ ! ! ! P . e : HY FLARE
APPROVED PLANT QUANTITY: or any other material which may be harmful to plant growth or hinder grading, all V;"t)rkﬂ'ls an satisfactory condition at time of acceptance, at no additional NO MULCH' GRADE
: : : ; cost to the Owner.
PLANNING BOARD OF HOWARD COUNTY All shrubs shall be dense, heavy to the ground, and well grown, plant!ng, or mla_lntencg operations. Should any qnforeseen or L_mswtaple =
showing evidence of having been sheared reqularly. and sound planting conditions arise, such as faulty soil drainage or chemical residues, _
g eVice ving gdiarly, ' they should be called to the attention of the Landsape Architect and Owner FERTILIZER: N o _ REMOVE ANY | SCHEDULE B
free of plant disease or insect eggs, and shall have a healthy, normal : . . -6- z UNDISTURBED
p ggs, Y, The Contractor shall apply granular fertilizer to the soil mix with 10-6-4 analysis 5
DATE for adjustments before planting. The plant shall be set plumb and straight and . . L ; COVERING AND g SOIL
root system. Plants shall be nursery grown. Plants shall not be shall be staked at the time of planting. Backfill shall be well worked about the roots 50% organic, at the following rates: Trees @ 2-3 Ibs. per caliper inch; Shrub Beds TYING FROM TOP OF o PARKl NG LOT |NTE RNAL LAN DSCAPlNG
pruned prior to delivery. The shape of the plant shall in general and settled by watering. Plants will be planted higher than surrounding grade. @ 3-5 Ibs per 100 sq.ft.; and Groundcover Beds @ 2-3 Ibs. per 100 sq.ft ROOT BALL AND I SOIL MIX )
conform to its natural growth proportions unless otherwise specified. Shrubs will be 1" higher and trees will be 3" higher. Remove rope from around TRUNK Number of Parking Spaces 348
All plants including container grown shall conform to American tree trunks and lay back burlap from top of all B&B material. Nylon or vinyl GROUNDCOVER: _ , , F'g(ﬁ ’L:"L\LEE‘AV'\-”TH Number of Trees Required (1/20 spaces) 18
Standard for Nursery Stock (ANSI z60.1, latest edition), and shall rope and/or burlap will be completely removed from all plant material prior to All areas of groundcover shall be rotofilled to a depth of 6°. Apply 2 of . FINSHED GRADE -
" lantin organic material and rototill until thoroughly mixed. Apply fertilizer as STAKES AND WIRE ARE TO BE FINIS Number of Trees Provided 48
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & ZONING have a well-shaped, heavy branch structure for the species. planting. stated above. REMOVED AT THE COMPLETION Shade Trees
Evergreen trees are to have an internode no greater than 24" TRANSPLANTING TREES BY TREE MACHINES: OF ONE FULL GROWING SEASON. Other Trees (2:1 substitution) 0
and shall be uniformly well-shaped. All plant sizes shall average Trees shall be moved by machines that provide a minimum of 9" per 1" of tree GUARANTEE AND REPLACEMENT: Internal Islands Required (1/20 spaces @ 200 SF) 348120 = 18 @ 200 1 = 3,600 SF
: t least the middle of the range given in the plant list. caliper. Holes are to be dug by the same size machine as the one transportin All material shall be unconditionally guaranteed for one (1) year. The Contractor ’
Director Date a P gy porting v y , ,
PLANT ) the plant. The plant material shall be transplanted in approximately the same is responsible for watering but not for losses or damage caused by mechanical PLANTl NG DETA”_ FOR DEC' DUOUS AN D EVERG REEN Internal Islands Provided (Min. 200 Sf.) 44+
SRAC!NG' growing condition as it is pleasently growing, in terms of soil type and moisture injury or vandilism. % "
Chief, Division of Land Development Date Plant spacing is o scale on the plan or as shown on the plant list. content. Fertilize and guy as described in these plans and specifications. TREES* - 1 -4" CALIPER
’ SCALE: NONE
SOIL MIX:
Soil mix will be 2/3 existing soil and 1/3 LEAFGRO or equal organic
Chief, Development Engineering Division Date
FOUNDATION PLANTING PLAN, PLANTING LIST, DETAILS AND CALCULATIONS SCALE ZONING G. L. W. FILE No.
HUMAN & ROHDE, INC. PREPARED FOR:
Landscape Architects OUNER: DEVELOPER: MAPLE LAWN FARMS AS SHOWN MXD—3 15119
512 Virainia A T M land 21286 MAPLE LAWN ST. JOHN PROPERTIES . X R
Irginia Ave. fowson, iiarylan C.C. STATUTORY TRUST 2560 LORD BALTIMORE DR. Business District — Area 2
410) 825-3885 Phone (410) 825-3887 Fax 1829 REISTERSTOWN ROAD | BALTIMORE, MD 21244 s 2 , o B e -
(410) (410) SUITE 300 PH. 410~788-0100 Parcel 'C—32" (Office Building No. 9 A LEED Certified Green Building) DATE TAX MAP — CRID SHEET
EALTIMSRE,BMDBZCI)éOB ATTN.. KAREN WATSIC (Proposed Office Space with possible First Floor Retail)
H. 410-484-84
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